
 Status

Closed

 Exception Clearance  Reporting Officer

 Entered By

287   Roper, TyroneNot Applicable

ropert

 Approving Officer

Mckee, Matthew

ORI/Agency

AR0180100

Date

 Assigned Officer

Burnett, Dustin

 Assisting Officers

Complainant
Resident Status

Nonresident
 Title

 Legal Alien

 Employer

 Occupation Work Address

 Home Address

 Nationality

 Other Phone  DL (#, ST)

 Sex

 Immig Doc #

 DOB  Age Name SSN/ID/TIN

Smith, Kendrick

600 N 7Th ST,West Memphis, AR  72301

31  M

Woodridge Behavorial And Health

Laborer

 US Citizen  Doc Type

Yes

 Work Phone Home Phone

(870)394-7100
 Race  Ethnicity

Not Hispanic/Latino
Black / African
American

Offenses

Loc CATypesWpnBiasAtt/CompFel/MisdDescriptionStatute/Code#

ZoneIncident Location
North East600 N 7Th ST   West Memphis, AR  72301

 Time  Time Latest Possible DateEarliest Possible Date

07/05/2019 07/05/2019 19:1319:10

99889Completed2ND DEGREE ESCAPE / ESCAPES FROM A YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM5-54-111A(5) Felony1

 Criminal Activity Types

 Bias Motivation Codes Location Types

11 White
12 Black or African
American
13 American Indian or
Alaska Native
14 Asian
15 Multi-races, Group
16  Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
21 Jewish
22 Catholic

C Cultivating/Manuf/Publishing
O Operating/Promoting/Assisting
T Transport/Import/Transmit
U Using/Consuming

I  Intentional Abuse & Torment
S  Sexual Animal Abuse

B Buying/Receiving
P Possessing/Concealing
D Distributing/Selling
E Exploiting Children

A  Simple/Gross Neglect
F  Organized Abuse

11 Firearm (Auto)
12 Handgun (Auto)
13 Rifle (Auto)
14 Shotgun (Auto)
15 Other Firearm

20 Knife/Cutting Instr
30 Blunt Object
35 Motor Vehicle
40 Personal Weapons
50 Poison
60 Explosives

65 Fire/Incendiary Device
70 Drugs/Narc./Sleeping Pills
85 Asphyxiation
90 Other
95 Unknown
99 None

n/a

23 Protestant
24 Islamic (Muslim)
25 Other Religion
26 Multi-religious group
27 Atheist/Agnostic
31 Arab
32 Hispanic or Latino
33 Not Hispanic or
Latino
41 Gay (male)
42 Lesbian

43 Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual,
or Transgender, Mixed
Group (LGBT)
44 Heterosexual
45 Bisexual
51 Phys Disability
52 Mental Disability
61 Male
62 Female
71 Transgender
72 Gender Non-Conforming
88 None
99 Unknown

01 Air/Bus/Train Terminal
02 Bank/S&L
03 Bar/Night Club
04 Church/Synag/Temple
05 Commercial/Off Bldg
06 Construction Site
07 Convenience Store
08 Dept/Discount Store
09 Drug Str/Dr Off/Hosp
10 Field/Woods
11 Govt/Public Bldg
12 Grocery/Supermarket

13 Hway/Road/Alley
14 Hotel/Motel
15 Jail/Prison
16 Lake/Waterway
17 Liquor Store
18 Parking Lot/Garage
19 Rental Storage
Facility
20 Residence/Home
21 Restaurant
23 Service/Gas Station
24 Specialty Store
25 Unknown/Other

37 Abandoned/Condemned
Structure
38  Amusement Park
39 Arena/Stadium/Fair
grounds/Coliseum
40 ATM Separate from Bank
41 Auto Dealership
New/Used
42 Camp/Campground
44 Daycare Facility
45 Dock/Wharf/Freight/
Modal Terminal
46 Farm Facility
47 Gambling
Facility/Casino/Race Track

48  Industrial Site
49  Military Installation
50  Park/Playground
51  Rest Area
52  School -
College/University
53  School -
Elementary/Secondary
54  Shelter -
Mission/Homeless
55  Shopping Mall
56  Tribal Lands
57  Community Center
58 Cyberspace

ANTI-

MO

None

0
 # Prems

Weapon Type(s)

 Method Of Entry

 Suspected Of Using

 Arrestee #19-A02134
Res s Title

 Legal Alien

 Employer

 Occupation Work Address

 Home Address

 Nationality

 Other Phone  DL (#, ST)

 Sex

 Immig Doc #

 DOB  Age Name SSN/ID/TIN
 

 US Citizen  Doc Type

,
 Work Phone Home Phone Race  Ethnicity
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 Arrestee #19-A02134
AKAHeight BuildWeight Eyes

Voice

Dexterity

DemeanorBeard/Facial HairHair StyleHairColorAppearance

ComplexionHair Length

Teeth Speech

 BAC Operator  Arrest Location

 Arresting Officer

Highway/Road/Alley/Street/Sidewalk

 Disposition Date Warrant Number Arrest Type

 Weapons At Arrest

 Arrest Date  Time  Juv Disp

On-View Arrest

 BAC Multiple Clearance Indicator

7/5/2019

 01 - Unarmed

19:15

Arrest Cleared Incident

Referred to Other Authorities287 - Roper, Tyrone

TimeCourt Date
09:001/1/2019

Zone
North East

Court Name

Juvenile Court

Narrative & Statements

Arrest Notes - 19-A02134

On Friday, 07/05/2019 at approximately 7:13 p.m., I Officer T. Roper (287), responded to 600 N. 7th street
(Woodridge Behavioral And Health) in reference to a juvenile escaping and running away from the building on foot.
While en route, the complainant, (Kendrick Smith), advised he was running by the car wash at the intersection of N.
7th St. / E. Baton Ave. I located the arrestee, , in the gas station parking lot at N. 7th St. / E. Baton
Ave. was detained and transported back to Woodridge.

Smith advised that while moving the residents from the gym back inside the facility, jumped a fence between
the two facilities and took off running North on N. 7th St.  was in custody of the Crittenden County Juvenile
Detention Center and was transported to Woodridge after a suicide attempt while inside the jail.

sustained injuries due to him jumping the fence and was transported to Baptist Crittenden Memorial Hospital
where he was treated for those injuries.

 was then arrested, charged with the listed offense, and transported to the Crittenden County Juvenile Detention
Center where he was referred to other authorities. Juvenile officer Moore advised to hold until further notice.

Unit #2286

Narrative - Burch, Brenda  - 7/8/2019 (Initial)

   Case file 1903309

Complainant  Statement C0: Smith, Kendrick - 7/5/2019 7:10:00 AM    Taken by 287 - Roper, Tyrone and
approved by - ,

   See attached
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Call #: C473120 - Runaway Complaint

Dispatch Call Detail

   Units Dispatched

 Dispatched  Enroute  Arrived  Cleared

Location:

Received Date/Time:

Cleared Date/Time: Caller Name

Taken By:

Cleared By:

07/05/2019 19:10:00

07/05/2019 21:16:44

Hatchett, Lakia

Love, Roshanda

600 N 7Th ST
West Memphis, AR 72301

WOODRIDGE OF WEST MEMPHIS,

Phone: (870) 394 - 7040

Narrative

 Transport  Trans Dest

Dispositions

Incident Report,

Mileage

Incidents

Caller Loc.: 600 N 7 ,WEST MEMPHIS, AR

Primary:

Secondary:

Keyhole:

Alarm

At Station Trns To

251 - Thomas, Demarkio - 2296
(WMPD)

07/05/2019
19:12:26

07/05/2019
19:13:12

07/05/2019
19:13:51

07/05/2019
19:52:59

283 - Stafford, Chelsey - 2231
(WMPD)

07/05/2019
19:13:00

07/05/2019
19:13:07

07/05/2019
19:21:12

287 - Roper, Tyrone - 2286 (WMPD) 07/05/2019
19:13:01

07/05/2019
19:13:09

07/05/2019
19:13:47

07/05/2019
21:16:44

07/05/2019
19:14:15

07/05/2019
19:15:59

99.0-99.0 COURTESY
TRANSPORT

239 - Williams, Tristian - 2241
(WMPD)

07/05/2019
19:13:03

07/05/2019
19:13:04

07/05/2019
19:24:59

07/05/2019
19:27:07

228 - Jordan, Kevin (WMPD) 07/05/2019
19:14:07

07/05/2019
19:14:08

07/05/2019
19:31:08

219 - Burch, Charles - 2232
(WMPD)

07/05/2019
19:28:29

07/05/2019
19:28:29

07/05/2019
21:01:35

Date/Time Dispatcher Narrative

07/05/2019 19:11:14 Hatchett, Lakia ADVISED THAT THERE IS A JUVENILE BM RAN AWAY FROM THE FACILITY.
ADVISED THAT HE IS WEARING A WHITE TSHIRT, BLUE JEANS, SHORT HAIR.
ADVISED HE IS NOT COURT ORDERED

07/05/2019 19:12:29 Hatchett, Lakia ADVISED THAT HE RAN BEHIND THE STORE ON BARTON.

07/05/2019 19:13:26 Love, Roshanda 287-- I GOT HIM ON THE CORNER OF 7TH/BARTON 251 IM WITH HIM

07/05/2019 19:14:18 Love, Roshanda 287-- ENROUTE TO WOODRIDGE WITH 

07/05/2019 19:16:09 Love, Roshanda 287-- OUT AT WOODRIDGE

07/05/2019 19:27:25 Ford, Mandi 287--REQ EMS FOR THAT MALE SUBJ FOR LACERATIONS TO ARMS AND POSSIBLE
BROKEN ARM

07/05/2019 19:53:18 Ford, Mandi 287--ENROUTE TO BAPT CRITT BM 99

07/05/2019 19:56:49 Wilson, Maria 287 -- OUT AT BAPTIST CRITT --- MILEAGE 200

07/05/2019 21:03:34 Love, Roshanda 287---ENROUTE TO JUV BEGINNING MILE 01

07/05/2019 21:06:29 Love, Roshanda 287---OUT AT JUV ENDING MILE

Agency Incident Officer

WMPD 19-03309 Roper, Tyrone

West Memphis Police
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Call #: C473120 - Runaway Complaint

Dispatch Call Detail

Association

West Memphis Police
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Call #: C473125 - Medical

Dispatch Call Detail

   Units Dispatched

 Dispatched  Enroute  Arrived  Cleared

Location:

Received Date/Time:

Cleared Date/Time: Caller Name

Taken By:

Cleared By:

07/05/2019 19:27:44

07/05/2019 19:49:04

Ford, Mandi

Hatchett, Lakia

600 N 7Th ST
West Memphis, AR 72301

287,

Phone:

Narrative

AM19-03360Amb Run#:

 Transport  Trans Dest

Dispositions

Incident Report,

Mileage

Caller Loc.:

Primary:

Secondary:

Keyhole:

Alarm

At Station Trns To

LL3 - LL3 (Life Line) 07/05/2019
19:29:11

07/05/2019
19:33:10

07/05/2019
19:37:02

07/05/2019
19:48:45

Date/Time Dispatcher Narrative

07/05/2019 19:29:32 Hatchett, Lakia 14 YOM -- LACERATIONS TO HIS ARM POSSIBLY A BROKEN ARM.

07/05/2019 19:29:49 Hatchett, Lakia LIFELINE NOTIFED.

07/05/2019 19:33:23 Hatchett, Lakia LL3 --- ENROUTE

07/05/2019 19:37:07 Hatchett, Lakia LL3 -- ARRIVED

07/05/2019 19:48:54 Hatchett, Lakia LL3 -- ONE REFUSAL BACK IN SERVICE.

07/05/2019 19:49:04 Hatchett, Lakia REPORT

Agency Incident Officer

West Memphis Police
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